Charter Township of Oakland Parks and Recreation Commission

OAKLAND TOWNSHIP PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Wednesday July 12, 2023 7:00 p.m.

Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Oakland Township, Michigan

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 PM Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States and Roll Call
- 3. Announcements
- 4. Amendments to July 12, 2023 Agenda/Approval of July 12, 2023 Agenda
- 5. For Approval: Abell Pest Control Contract Change Order #3
- 6. Invoice Approval: July 12, 2023 Invoices
- 7. Approval of Minutes: June 14, 2023 Regular Meeting
- 8. General Public Comment
- 9. For Approval: Renewal of Contract for Lost Lake Nature Park Caretakers
- 10. For Approval: Proposal for Invasive Shrub Control at Draper Twin Lake Park
- 11. Proposal for Installation of Electrical Service for West Side of Marsh View Park
 - A. For Approval: Award of Contract for Electrical Installation at Archery Barn and Field A
 - B. For Approval: PEA Proposal for Survey of Electrical Easement
 - C. For Approval: DTE Contract to Bring Electricity to from Clarkston Road to Archery Barn
- 12. For Approval: Hiring Of Recreation Program Assistant Replacement
- 13. For Approval: Date and Location for PRC September 2023 Meeting
- 14. Project Reports:
 - A. Paint Creek Junction Trailhead Project
 - 1) For Approval: RCOC Orion Road Wayfinding Signs
 - B. Bear Creek Nature Park, Marsh View Park and Paint Creek Junction Signage
- 15. Park Director's Report
- 16. Commissioners' Reports
- 17. Adjournment

NOTE August 9, 2023 7:00 pm Meeting Location: Flumerfelt Barn at Cranberry Lake Farm,

388 West Predmore Road, Oakland, MI 48363

6:00 Tour of Cranberry Lake Park Trails

Mailing: 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Office: 4480 Orion Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Telephone: 248-651-7810 Fax: 248-601-0106 www.oaklandtownship.org